

—— Celebrating <mark>50 years</mark> in 2025 —— The Montessori School of Laguna Beach

"A GIFTED PROGRAM FOR EVERY CHILD"

FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025

8:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. (HALF DAY)	PRE PRIMARY (PP)	PRE PRIMARY PREP (PPP)
5 Days	\$1,150	\$1,210
3 Days (MWF)	\$1,070	\$1,130
8:00 A.M. – 3:00 P.M. (FULL DAY)	PRE PRIMARY (PP)	PRE PRIMARY PREP (PPP)
5 Days	\$1,265	\$1,330
3 Days (MWF)	\$1,165	\$1,230
7:35 A.M. – 6:00 P.M. (EXTENDED DAYCARE)	PRE PRIMARY (PP)	PRE PRIMARY PREP (PPP)
5 Days	\$1,475	\$1,570
3 Days (MWF)	\$1,345	\$1,440

*APPLICATION FEE (NON REFUNDABLE)

\$400.00 per Child and \$300 per additional sibling (10% discount for siblings on tuition fees)

- Tuition is due before the First day of the month. A \$7.00 Late Fee will be charged for each day after the first calendar day of the month. Please refer to Parent Handbook on our detailed Tuition Policy.
- Re–enrollment fee is \$300 per child, \$275 per additional child.

Tuition is a **Yearly Fee** that covers the school year from **September - June**.

We have broken it down into 10 monthly payments. Please note that tuition will not be adjusted for absences due to illness or vacations, and parents are responsible to pay tuition for the entire <u>School Year</u>.

MORNING DAYCARE 7:35 A.M. – 7:55 A.M.	ALL PROGRAMS
5 Days	+\$60
3 Days (MWF)	+\$40

OCCASIONAL DROP OFF FOR PP/PPP (Subject to space availability and has to be approved)

Occasional drop off for daycare is \$30/hour, depending on availability needs to be prearranged and approved by office.

REGULAR DAY DROP IN	PRE PRIMARY (PP)	PRE PRIMARY PREP (PPP)
Half Day	+\$100	+\$120
Full Day	+\$140	+\$160